Rocktoberfest 2024 Vendor Application

Welcome! Thank you so much for your interest in joining our market community! Our goal is to provide a successful market for vendors and customers alike, out to celebrate

Rocktoberfest. There is a booth fee of **\$30** due upon arrival for set up.

The market is located at 101 East Bell St, Rockdale, TX.~~

You MUST have an application approved and on file to set up at the market.

General Rules and Guidelines-

- 1. The market management team reserves the right to reject any application.
- 2. Vendors shall sell only items that have been approved on the application submitted. The market management has the sole discretion to add/delete items from the list.
- 3. Each individual is fully responsible for knowing the laws regarding Texas Cottage Food Laws, Taxes, Permits, Licenses and Fee's, and all rules/regulations regarding the sale of their products.
- 4. Code of Conduct will be enforced.
- 5. Code of Conduct as follows:

We are a FAMILY FRIENDLY market and will operate as such.

Any disrespectful or unacceptable behavior will be addressed and one warning will be issued. If further behavior is displayed, immediate removal will be enforced and application revoked.

We are a community of vendors all here to work together. Kindness, camaraderie, and helpfulness is the environment we support and encourage.

1. Booth Space and Set up

Set up time begins at 9:30am. Specific arrival instructions are to be e-mailed to approved vendors prior to event. You are required to stay for the duration of the market, so break down may begin at 8pm.

Each vendor will be assigned 1 10x10 space, reservation of an additional space will be an extra fee of \$20 per set up.

Vendor Application Form & Indemnity Agreement

Date:
Name:
Farm/Business Name:
Complete Address:
Telephone: Texting Available
Email:
Number of 10x10 Spaces Requested:
\square Electricity is ESSENTIAL to operate my Booth. \square I will be running a Generator.
Products to be Sold:
<u> </u>
\Box I have attached a copy of the following PERMIT :
\Box By signing this application, I agree that I have read the rules and regulations of Rocktoberfest and agree to comply with them.
\Box I agree to only sell those items listed in the Vendor application unless an additional request is granted at a later date.
\square I acknowledge full responsibility for all my actions and activities in the market (and for those
assisting me) and have completed and attached the Indemnity Agreement.
\square I acknowledge the authority of the Rocktoberfest management to settle any disputes regarding product
legitimacy, procedural and vendor conduct violations, and to impose any penalties, including possible suspension or
removal from the market.
Signature of Applicant Date

Please return this Application with the Indemnity Agreement to one of management team at: info@eastbelltap.com or Maggie Goggins at (28i)-785-7946

Indemnity	Agreement
-----------	-----------

WHEREAS,	(name or business name), a vendor,
charitable organization or other type of entity (User) desires t	o participate in Rocktoberfest; and WHEREAS, such
organization meets the criteria for participation in the Rockto	berfest and agrees to obey the rules of the market
and understands the nature of operating within Rocktoberfest	and the East Bell Taphouse and their responsibilities
as a Market Vendor or Participant in the market, including ass	suming responsibility for safe operation and conduct
of their business within the market; the User agrees to indemi	nify, hold harmless and defend East Bell Taphouse, its
officers, agents, employees and volunteers from and against al	l liability for and all claims, suits, demands, and/ or
actions for damages, injuries to person (including death), proj	perty damage (including loss of use) and expenses
including court costs and attorney's fees and other reasonable	costs occasioned by or arising out of User's presence
within the market area permitted East Bell Taphouse conduct	ed in connection with or incidental to participation
and arising out of or resulting from the intentional acts or neg	ligence of User, its officers, agents, employees, or
person participating in the event sponsored by the User.	
	, J , J , J , J , J

User further agrees that it shall, at all times, exercise reasonable precautions on behalf of, and be solely responsible for the safety of its officers, agents, employees, participants, visitors, and other persons as well as their property, while in or on the market and surrounding areas. It is expressly understood and agreed that the East Bell Taphouse shall not be liable or responsible for the negligence of User, its agents, servants, employees, customers, visitors, and participants. Furthermore, it is hereby agreed that it is the User's responsibility to obtain and carry general liability insurance to protect themselves against any claims from consumers and such claims will not be the responsibility of the East Bell Taphouse.

It is further agreed with respect to the above indemnity that the East Bell Taphouse and User will provide the other with prompt and timely notice of any event covered in any way directly or indirectly, contingently or otherwise affected or which might affect the User or the East Bell Taphouse.

User further agrees that this indemnity provision shall be considered as an additional remedy for the East Bell Taphouse.

ser Name:	
ompany Name:	
itle:	
gnature:	
ate:	

Please return this Indemnity Agreement with the Application to info@eastbelltap.com